Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	A D:11	
2		
3		HOUSE BILL 1752
4		
5	5 1	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11 12		
12		
13		
14 15		
16		
10		
18		ARKANSAS:
19		
20		ghth Judicial District
21	- South may appoint three (3) court bailiffs, to serve in Miller County as	
22	circumstances warrant.	
23	(2) The compensation package of the baili	ffs shall be determined
24	by the Miller County Quorum Court.	
25	(b) In addition to all costs of court, there sh	all be levied and
26	collected from each defendant upon each conviction, each plea of guilty or	
27	nolo contendere, or each forfeiture of bond for felony violations of state	
28	law in the circuit courts of Miller County an administrative fee of one	
29	hundred dollars (\$100) that shall be deposited into the county general fund	
30	to be appropriated by the Miller County Quorum Court to compensate the	
31	circuit court bailiffs appointed for Miller County und	er subsection (a) of
32	this section.	
33	}	
34		
35		
36		

